
Indiana Department of Transportation District Contacts 
 

Shovel Ready certification is subject to an applicant receiving a site review letter from the appropriate INDOT District office summarizing the 

condition of the site and the need for a subsequent traffic study (if applicable).  INDOT district personnel and a FASTeam member will visit sites 

that pass the preliminary application review. 

 

Name Title Region Address Email  Phone 
Dwane Myers State Permit Manager INDOT Central 

Office 
100 N. Senate Avenue, N925, 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 
dmyers@indot.in.gov 317-234-1182 

Randy Archer Vincennes District Permit 
Manager 

Southwest 
Region 

3650 S. US Highway 41 Vincennes, IN 
47591 

rarcher@indot.in.gov 812-895-7383 

Gary Bowser Crawfordsville District Permit 
Manager 

West Central 
Region 

41 West 300 North, Crawfordsville, 
IN  47933 

gbowser@indot.in.gov 765-361-5249 

Devin Maynard Seymour District Permit Manager Southest Region 185 Agrico Lane, Seymour, IN  47274 dmaynard@indot.in.gov 812-524-3944 

Shelley Haney Greenfield District Permit 
Manager 

East Central 
Region 

18 South Broadway Street, 
Greenfield, IN  46140 

shaney@indot.in.gov 317-467-3492 

Lewis Kreger Ft. Wayne District System 
Assessment Manager 

Northeast 
Region 

5333 Hatfield Road, Ft Wayne, IN  
46808 

lkreger@indot.in.gov 260-969-8308 

John McFadden Acting LaPorte District Permit 
Manager 

Northwest 
Region 

315 East Boyd Blvd 
Laporte In. 46352 

Attn; Joyce Atkinson  
permits 

jmcfadden@indot.in.gov 

219-939-3900 X224 
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